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e L WWAY BNSF 4023
GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41012

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

COTTONSEED UNIT TRAINS

FROM SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:
TEXAS

TO SELECTED BNSF STATIONS IN:
CALIFORNIA

GENERAL RULES

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid.

¢ Price applies in U.S. Funds.

o Except as otherwise provided prices are subject to the terms and conditions of BNSF 4023 - Series Circular.
¢ Price is not subject to a Fuel Surcharge.

« BNSF will not absorb any switching charges at origin and destination.

¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION
0114110 COTTONSEEDS
EQUIPMENT
Gons, >=100 cars Price applies in shipper owned or leased gondola cars. Price applies on 100 car units with a maximum of one BNSF served origins to a

maximum of one BNSF served destinations. Zero Mileage allowance to apply.

Gons, >=100 cars Price applies in railroad controlled gondola cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies on 100 car units with a maximum of one
BNSF served origins to a maximum of one BNSF served destinations.
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41012
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST
ORIGIN DESTINATION COMMODITY ROUTE (o] Gons, >=100 cars Gons, >=100 cars
BN16 Eldorado/Headrick, OK BN16 41012 California Grp 0114110- BNSF Direct C $4,670 PC $4,970 PC
+ COTTONSEEDS
BN16 Eldorado/Headrick, OK MODESTO, CA + 0114110- BNSF Direct $5,180 PC $5,480 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LEVELLAND, TX BN16 41012 California Grp 0114110- BNSF Direct C $4,660 PC $4,960 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LEVELLAND, TX MODESTO, CA + 0114110- BNSF Direct $5,180 PC $5,480 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LEVELLAND, TX RICHLAND, WA + 0114110- BNSF Direct $6,160 PC $6,460 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LUBBOCK, TX BN16 41012 California Grp 0114110- BNSF Direct C $4,410 PC $4,710 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LUBBOCK, TX MODESTO, CA + 0114110- BNSF Direct $4,930 PC $5,230 PC
COTTONSEEDS
LUBBOCK, TX RICHLAND, WA + 0114110- BNSF Direct $5,910 PC $6,210 PC
COTTONSEEDS
SWEETWATER, TX BN16 41012 California Grp 0114110- BNSF Direct C $4,620 PC $4,920 PC
COTTONSEEDS
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41012
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
] Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY
A BN16 41012 California Grp
CONNER, CALIFORNIA
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 41012

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

FRESNO, CALIFORNIA +
GUERNSEY, CALIFORNIA
KINGS PARK, CALIFORNIA
STOCKTON, CALIFORNIA +

BN16 Eldorado/Headrick, OK
ELDORADO, OKLAHOMA
HEADRICK, OKLAHOMA

NOTES

removed destination

PA-00019882-3 Version: 22 04/06/2018 10:18:00 AM

EFFECTIVE DATE 04/26/2018 Page 4 of 4 ISSUE DATE 04/06/2018
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2018 REVISION: 16



